

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ISLAMABAD, FRIDAY, AUGUST 9, 2024

PART II

Statutory Notifications (S. R. O.)

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

MINISTRY OF AVIATION

NOTIFICATION

Islamabad, the 9th August, 2024

S. R. O. 1213(I)/2024.—In exercise of the powers conferred by section 34 of the Pakistan Air Safety Investigation Act, 2023 (L of 2023), the Federal Government is pleased to determine that the Pakistan Airports Authority shall pay to the Bureau of Aircraft Safety Investigations zero point one percent (0.1%) of the portion of fee for landing of aircraft at any airport levied and collected by the Pakistan Airports Authority.

(2243)

Price: Rs. 5.00

[8332(2024)/Ex. Gaz.]

2. The Pakistan Airports Authority, shall by the 31st July of each financial year, transfer the prescribed percentage of the fee before the deduction of income tax, to the Fund of the Bureau of Aircraft Safety Investigations.

[F. No. 2-3/2019-CAA.]

FARHAT MUSHTAQ MALIK, Section Officer (CAA).